

ITEM NO.6  
SECTION IV-B

REGISTRAR COURT. 1 THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCE

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR SH. RAJESH KUMAR GOEL

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 2394/2021

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NO 99103003 CT/WC JAGTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 07-04-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr K Subba Rao, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR

UPON hearing the counsel through Video Conference, the  
Court made the following

O R D E R

Sole respondent is granted four weeks time for filing  
counter affidavit.

List again on 5.7.2021.

RAJESH KUMAR GOEL  
Registrar