

**ITEM NO.801**

**COURT NO. 10  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)**

**SECTION IV-B**

**S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S**

**Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2394/2021**

**(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019  
in LPA No. 1619/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)**

**UNION OF INDIA & ORS.**

**Petitioner(s)**

**VERSUS**

**EX NO 99103003 CT/WC JAGTAR SINGH**

**Respondent(s)**

**Date : 13-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.**

**CORAM :**

**HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA**

**For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR**

**For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR(Mentioned by)  
Mr. Sumit Panwar, Adv.\***

**UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R**

**Not to be deleted from the notified date.**

**(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT**

**(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER**

ITEM NO.801

COURT NO. 10  
(HEARING THROUGH VIDEO CONFERENCING)

SECTION IV-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No.2394/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019  
in LPA No. 1619/2019 passed by the High Court Of Punjab & Haryana  
At Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NO 99103003 CT/WC JAGTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 13-12-2021 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE PAMIDIGHANTAM SRI NARASIMHA

For Petitioner(s) Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s) Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR(Mentioned by)

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Not to be deleted from the notified date.

(SNEHA DAS)  
SENIOR PERSONAL ASSISTANT

(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER