

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 2394/2021

(Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 26-09-2019 in LPA No. 1619/2019 passed by the High Court of Punjab &amp; Haryana at Chandigarh)

UNION OF INDIA &amp; ORS.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

EX NO 99103003 CT/WC JAGTAR SINGH

Respondent(s)

Date : 31-01-2022 This petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.M. JOSEPH  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE HRISHIKESH ROY

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. K. M. Nataraj, ASG.  
Mr. Durga Dutt, Adv.  
Mr. Adit Khorana, Adv.  
Ms. Aakanksha Kaul, Adv.  
Mr. Manish, Adv.  
Mr. B. V. Balaram Das, AOR

For Respondent(s)

Mr. C. K. Rai, AOR  
Mr. Harish Pandey, Adv.  
Mr. Sumit Panwar, Adv.  
Mr. Anshuman Tiwari, Adv.UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E RList the matter on 07<sup>th</sup> February, 2022.(NIDHI AHUJA)  
AR-cum-PS(RENU KAPOOR)  
BRANCH OFFICER